FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FC

08-25-1999

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENTS

101125629

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BENJAMIN V. BOOHER	Name: GLASLINE FRICTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Internal Address: 11940 North 103rd Place
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Scottsdale State: Arizona Zip: 85260
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other - Execution Date: June 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,156,787; 5,462,620;
	5,495,922; and 5,690,770.
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Freling E. Baker Internal Address:	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charles DAKED & MANUAL	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: BAKER & MAXHAM Symphony Towers, 750 "B" Street, Suite 3100 City: San Diego, State: CA Zip: 92101-8196	O2-0460 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Freling E. Baker	August 17, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS

03/24/1999 MTHAI1

). FC:581

\\SBSERVER\NtwrBkup\CLIENT\1658\001\Recordation Form Cover Sheet doc

40.00 OP

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Whereas I, BENJAMIN V. BOOHER a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11940 North 103rd Place, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 United States of America, did obtain the following letters patents of the United States of America;

Whereas I, for the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BENJAMIN V. BOOHER of United States of America, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto then existing GLASLINE FRICTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "GLASLINE"), a corporation of the State of Arizona, with an office at 11940 North 103rd Place, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 United States of America my whole right, title and interest in and to certain inventions and the following letters patents of the United States of America: relating to"PULTRUSION METHOD OF MAKING BRAKE LININGS" by me devised and granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 1992, Patent No. "CONTINUOUS PULTRUSION METHOD OF MAKING FRICTION 5.156.787: UNITS" by me devised and granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 1995, Patent No. 5,462,620; "UNIFORM COMPOSITE FRICTION UNITS" by me devised and granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1996, Patent No. 5,495,922 all of which assignments were recorded at frame 7744 reel 0157; and "PULTRUSION METHOD OF MAKING COMPOSITE FRICTION UNITS" by me devised and granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

1

CLIENT\1658\015\ASSIGN.002

November 25, 1997, Patent No. 5,690,770; and all original and reissue patents granted

thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and

all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said

inventions;

Whereas, the aforesaid GLASLINE was INCORPORATED ON January 13, 1993,

and revoked by the State of Arizona on or about December 10, 1994;

Whereas, a new GLASLINE FRICTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC was incorporated

in the State of Arizona on January 19, 1999, with an office at 11940 North 103rd Place,

Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 United States of America; and

Whereas, the said new GLASLINE FRICTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC is desirous

of acquiring the aforesaid U.S. Patents;

Therefore, I, BENJAMIN V. BOOHER, on behalf of myself as inventor, and on

behalf of the aforesaid GLASLINE, as an officer thereof, have sold, assigned, transferred

and set over unto GLASLINE FRICTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC its successors, legal

representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents

and inventions; and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and

continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be

obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said inventions, and covenant that I

2

CLIENT\1658\015\ASSIGN.002

Assignment Agreement Benjamin V. Booher Page 3

have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, it successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

DATE: 6/13/94

Benjamin V. Booher

DATE: 6/13/99

Benjamin V. Booher, President

GLASZINE FRICTION TECHNOLOGIES,

INC

CLIENT\1658\015\ASSIGN.002

RECORDED: 08/20/1999

3